THE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS

Two-Year Institutional Calendar
Spring 2024 - Summer 2, 2024
Fall 2024 - Summer 2, 2025

Updated as at May 17, 2024

Spring 2024
Jan-24
M 1 New Year's Day; no classes & UCCI offices closed
w 3 University reopens; faculty and staff return
M 8 Spring classes begin
M 8 Add / Drop period begins
F 12 Add / Drop period ends
F 12 Last day to drop classes without payment liability
M 15 Withdrawal period begins
M 22 National Heroes Day holiday; no classes & UCCI offices closed
w 24 Academic & Administrative Committee Meeting
w 31 Division Meetings
w 31 Graduation application opens
Feb-24
w 14 Ash Wednesday; no classes & UCCI offices closed
R-F 15-16 Midterm Break
M 19 Classes resume
M-F Feb 26 - Mar1 Midterm Examinations
Mar-24
w 6 Curriculum Committee Meeting
M- F 11-15 Academic Advising Week
M- F 11-15 Spring Course Evaluations
w 13 Faculty submit grades by noon
F 15 Grades posted by 5pm
w 20 Academic and Administrative Committee Meeting
w 20 Withdrawal period ends
M 25 Summer 1, 2024 Registration opens
w 27 Division Meetings
F 29 Good Friday holiday; no classes & UCCI campus closed
Apr-24
M 1 Easter Monday holiday; no classes & UCCI offices closed
W 3 UCCI Placement Examination — registration required
R 4 Ceremony to rename School of Nursing
F 5 First Ever Nursing Symposium
M 8 Summer 2 Registration opens
w 10 Social Work Symposium
W 10 TLA PD Session
R 11 Faculty and Staff Representative Advisory Board Meeting, 2 - 3:30
F 12 Last day of classes
M-F 15-19 Final Examinations
M 22 Exam Moderation
w 24 Faculty submit grades by 5 pm
F 26 Grades posted by 5 pm



Summer Ses
Session 1: Ma
Session 2: July 2 - August 9

30

Graduation Application closes at 5 pm

NOTE: Seniors who are planning to graduate in July 2024 should take any outstanding class(es) during Summer 1 Session

May-24

;UEE;UEZ'H'HE—|422

<
=

Jul-24

S 444 Z

22" =

27-29
29
31

10-14
12
17
19
19
21

24 - 26

26-27
27
28

NININ -

e RN RETREV, RN

Challenge Exams — Registration required
Emancipation Day holiday; no classes & UCCI offices closed
Summer 1 classes begin

Add/drop period begins

Division meetings

Summer 1 Add/Drop period ends

Last day to drop class without payment liability
Summer 1 Withdrawal period begins

Faculty/Staff "On the Cutting Edge"

Social Science Open House

Discovery Day holiday; no classes & UCCI offices closed
Curriculum Committee Meeting

Graduate Studies Open House

Summer 1 Mid-Term Examinations

Academic and Administrative Committee Meeting
Faculty submit Summer 1 grades by 5 pm

Mid-Term grades posted for Summer 1 by 5 pm
Summer 1 Withdrawal period ends

Summer 1 Course Evaluations

Division Meetings

King's Birthday holiday; no classes & UCCI offices closed
End of Semester Social

PTET Drop-in Evening Session

Summer 1 last days of classes

Summer 1 Final Examinations

Summer 1 Exam Moderation

Faculty submit Summer 1 final grades by 5 pm
Final grades for Summer 1 posted by 5pm

Constitution Day holiday; no classes & UCCI offices closed
Summer 2 classes begin

2024 Commencement ceremony rehearsal

Summer 2 Add/Drop period begins

STEM Summer Camp, Cayman Brac

Commencement Ceremony

Summer 2 Add/Drop period ends

Last day to drop classes without payment liability

Fall registration opens; summer 2 withdrawal period begins
Summer 2 Withdrawal period begins



M, 19th - F, 30th

Fall 2024

Sep-24

£ ==z |nng gL

)
1
-

Oct-24

» =g n=ngs ] s

8-12
15-17
15-19
19
22
24
24
25-29

19-20

19 -30

11-17
16
18-21
23
23
24
24
25
30
31
31

STEM Summer Camp, Grand Cayman

Summer 2 Mid-Term Examinations

Campus Closure (except for students attending Summer 2)
Faculty submit Summer 2 Mid-Term grades by 5 pm
Summer 2 Mid-Term grades posted by 5 pm

Summer 2 Withdrawal period ends

UCCI Placement Exam (Registation Required)

Summer 2 Course Evaluations

Summer 2 last day of classes

Summer 2 Final Examinations

Summer 2 Exam Moderation

Faculty submit grades by 5 pm for Summer 2

Fall Academic Year begins; Faculty returns

Faculty and Staff Development Days; no students attending campus
Final grades posted by 5 pm for Summer 2

Faculty/Staff May-Aug birthday social

Challenge Exams

Adjunct Professional Development Days

New student admission & registration; academic advising

First day of Fall classes

Add / Drop period begins

Faculty/Staff "On the Cutting Edge"

Add/Drop period ends

Last day to drop classes without payment penalty

Withdrawal period begins

Division Meetings

Academic and Administrative Committee Meeting

Launch of Student Edition JUCCI

Sustainability Symposium, jointly led by UCCI Centre for Sutainability and
Innovation and the Ministry of Sustainability and Climate Change

Board of Governors

Faculty Provost Session

Mid-Term Examinations

Division Meetings

Mid-Term Break

Faculty submit Mid-Term grades by 5 pm
Curriculum Committee Meeting

School of Nursing Capping & Pinning Reception
Convocation Ceremony (Capping ceremony to be includerd)
Mid-Term Grades posted by 5 pm

UCCI Faculty and Staff "On the Cutting Edge"
Withdrawal period ends

Launch of Senior Edition JUCCI



Nov-24

z|zlz|=|=|F|z|z

=87
T,

Dec-24
M-F

'nSZ;U

M, 16th - T, 31st
Spring 2025

Jan-25
W

o
1
-

s ZssZnnns 442

31

20-21
23
27

28 -29

16-31

12
13-19
19
20-21
25
26
28

Launch of UCCI Research Team

Spring 2025 registration opens

2025 Graduation applications open

Fall Course Evaluations

TLA PD Session

Board of Governors Meeting

Remembrance Day holiday; no classes & UCCI offices closed
Academic & Administrative Committee Meeting

Curriculum Committee Meeting

IACBE Latin American Regional and Technology Conference, UCCI, Hybrid
UCCI Dancers performing Quadrille on Cayman Day in UK
Last day of classes

Reading Day; no classes

Final Examinations

Board of Governors Meeting

Examination Moderation

Faculty submit final grades by 5 pm

Grades posted; University closes at noon

Christmas Holiday Break; no classes & UCCI offices closed

New Year's Day holiday; no classes & UCCI offices closed
No classes; UCCI offices closed

University reopens; Faculty and Staff return

Spring classes begin

Add/Drop period begins

Division Meetings

Add/Drop period ends

Last day to drop classes without payment liability
Withdrawal period begins

Academic & Administrative Committee Meeting
Curriculum Committee Meeting

National Heroes Day holiday; no classes, UCCI campus closed
Faculty/Staff "On the Cutting Edge"

Black History Month activities begin

Black History Month activities

Faculty Representative Advisory Council Meeting
Faculty/Staff "On the Cutting Edge"

Mid-Term examinations

Cultural activities (Dr. Monika Lawrence/Mr. Glen Inanga)
Mid-Term Break

Faculty submit Mid-Term grades by 5 pm

Provost/Faculty session

Mid-Term grades posted by 5 pm



Mar-25

w 5 Ash Wednesday holiday; no classes & UCCI offices closed
w 12 Curriculum Committee Meeting
R 13 Social Work Symposium
M 17 Withdrawal period ends

M -F 17-21 Spring Course Evaluations
w 19 Academic & Administrative Committee Meeting
M 24 Summer Registration opens
W 26 UCCI Oratorical Contest

Apr-25

w 2 UCCI Placement Examination -- Registraton Required
R 3 Distinguished Lecture Series
T 8 Last day classes

W -R 9-10 Reading days; no classes

F-W 11-16 Spring 2025 Final Examinations
R 17 Exam Moderation
F 18 Good Friday holiday; no classes & UCCI offices closed
M 21 Easter Monday holiday; no classes & UCCI offices closed
w 23 Faculty submit grades by 5 pm
w 30 2025 Graduation application closes

Summer 20:

Summer 1: M
Summer 2: July 1 - August 6

Note: Seniors who are planning to graduate in July 2025 should take any outstanding classes
during Summer 1 session

Summer 1: May 6 - June 26

May-25
M 5 Emancipation Day holiday; no classes & UCCI offices closed
T 6 Summer 1 Classes begin
T 6 Summer 1 Add/Drop period begins
w 7 Curriculum Committee Meeting
F 9 Add/Drop period ends
F 9 Last day to drop classes without penalty liability
M 12 Summer 1, Withdrawal period begins
w 14 Academic and Administrative Committee Meeting
F-S 16-18 Culturama Harquail stage show
M 19 Discovery Day holiday, campus closed & UCCI offices closed
W 21 Division Meetings
M-W 26 -28 Summer 1 Mid-Term Examinations
F 30 Faculty submit grades by 5 pm
Jun-25
3 Summer 1 Mid-Term grades posted
F 6 Summer 1 Withdrawal period ends
M-F 9-13 Summer 1 Course Evaluations

w 11 Faculty Representative Council Meeting



W 18 TLA Session
F 20 Last day of classes
M 23 King's Birthday Celebrations holiday; no classes, UCCI offices closed
T-R 24 - 26 Summer 1 Final Examinations
F 27 Summer 1 Exam Moderatiom
M 30 Faculty submit grades for Summer 1 by 5 pm
Summer 2: Ju
Jul-25
T 1 Summer 2 classes begins
T 1 Summer 2 Add/Drop period begins
T 1 Commencement Ceremony Rehearsal
w 2 Summer 1 grades posted by 5 pm
R 3 Commencement Ceremony
F 4 Summer 2 Add/Drop period ends
F 4 Last day to drop class without payment penalty
M 7 Constitution Day holiday; no classes, UCCI offices closed
T 8 Summer 2 Withdrawal period begins
M-W 14 -16 Summer 2 Mid-Term Examinations
M-F 14-18 Campus closure (except for students attending Summer 2)
F 18 Faculty submit Summer 2 Mid-Term Grades by 5 pm
M 21 Mid-Term Grades posted for Summer 2
w 23 UCCI Placement Examination (Registration Required)
w 23 Summer 2 Withdrawal period ends
R-M 24 -28 Summer 2 Course Evaluations

Aug-25 (All Dates Tentative)

F 1 Summer 2, last day of classes
M-W 4-6 Summer 2, Final Examinations
7 Summer 2 Final Exam Moderation
F 8 Faculty submit grades by 5 pm for Summer 2
M 11 Fall Academic Year begins; Faculty returns
M-F 11-15 Faculty and Staff Professional Development Days; no students attending campus
w 13 Final grades posted for Summer 2
F 16 Faculty/Staff May-Aug birthdays and recognition social
M-T 18-19 Adjunct Professional Development Days

M, 18th - F, 29th 18 -29 New student admission & registration; academic advising



