THE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS

Two-Year Institutional Calendar Spring 2024 - Summer 2, 2024 Fall 2024 - Summer 2, 2025 Updated as at May 17, 2024

Spring 2024

Jan-24		
М	1	New Year's Day; no classes & UCCI offices closed
W	3	University reopens; faculty and staff return
М	8	Spring classes begin
М	8	Add / Drop period begins
F	12	Add / Drop period ends
F	12	Last day to drop classes without payment liability
М	15	Withdrawal period begins
М	22	National Heroes Day holiday; no classes & UCCI offices closed
W	24	Academic & Administrative Committee Meeting
W	31	Division Meetings
W	31	Graduation application opens

Feb-24

W	14	Ash Wednesday; no classes & UCCI offices closed
R - F	15-16	Midterm Break
M	19	Classes resume
M - F	Feb 26 - Mar 1	Midterm Examinations

Mar-24

W	6	Curriculum Committee Meeting	
M - F	11 - 15	Academic Advising Week	
M - F	11 - 15	Spring Course Evaluations	
W	13	Faculty submit grades by noon	
F	15	Grades posted by 5pm	
W	20	Academic and Administrative Committee Meeting	
W	20	Withdrawal period ends	
M	25	Summer 1, 2024 Registration opens	
W	27	Division Meetings	
F	29	Good Friday holiday; no classes & UCCI campus closed	

Apr-24

M	1	Easter Monday holiday; no classes & UCCI offices closed	
W	3	UCCI Placement Examination – registration required	
R	4	Ceremony to rename School of Nursing	
F	5	First Ever Nursing Symposium	
M	8	Summer 2 Registration opens	
W	10	Social Work Symposium	
W	10	TLA PD Session	
R	11	Faculty and Staff Representative Advisory Board Meeting, 2 - 3:30	
F	12	Last day of classes	
M - F	15 - 19	Final Examinations	
M	22	Exam Moderation	
W	24	Faculty submit grades by 5 pm	
F	26	Grades posted by 5 pm	

Summer Ses

Session 1: Ma

Session 2: July 2 - August 9

30

NOTE: Seniors who are planning to graduate in July 2024 should take any outstanding class(es) during Summer 1 Session

May-24

W	1	Challenge Exams — Registration required
M	6	Emancipation Day holiday; no classes & UCCI offices closed
Т	7	Summer 1 classes begin
Т	7	Add/drop period begins
W	8	Division meetings
F	10	Summer 1 Add/Drop period ends
F	10	Last day to drop class without payment liability
М	13	Summer 1 Withdrawal period begins
W	15	Faculty/Staff "On the Cutting Edge"
R	16	Social Science Open House
M	20	Discovery Day holiday; no classes & UCCI offices closed
W	22	Curriculum Committee Meeting
R	23	Graduate Studies Open House
M - W	27-29	Summer 1 Mid-Term Examinations
W	29	Academic and Administrative Committee Meeting
F	31	Faculty submit Summer 1 grades by 5 pm

Jun-24

W	5	Mid-Term grades posted for Summer 1 by 5 pm	
F	7	Summer 1 Withdrawal period ends	
M - F	10 - 14	Summer 1 Course Evaluations	
W	12	Division Meetings	
M	17	King's Birthday holiday; no classes & UCCI offices closed	
W	19	End of Semester Social	
W	19	PTET Drop-in Evening Session	
F	21	Summer 1 last days of classes	
M - W	24 - 26	Summer 1 Final Examinations	
W - R	26-27	Summer 1 Exam Moderation	
R	27	Faculty submit Summer 1 final grades by 5 pm	
F	28	Final grades for Summer 1 posted by 5pm	

Jul-24

M	1	Constitution Day holiday; no classes & UCCI offices closed	
Т	2	Summer 2 classes begin	
Т	2	2024 Commencement ceremony rehearsal	
W	2	Summer 2 Add/Drop period begins	
T - R	2 - 4	STEM Summer Camp, Cayman Brac	
R	4	Commencement Ceremony	
F	5	Summer 2 Add/Drop period ends	
F	5	Last day to drop classes without payment liability	
M	8	Fall registration opens; summer 2 withdrawal period begins	
M	8	Summer 2 Withdrawal period begins	

M - F	8 - 12	STEM Summer Camp, Grand Cayman	
M - W	15 - 17	Summer 2 Mid-Term Examinations	
M - F	15 - 19	Campus Closure (except for students attending Summer 2)	
F	19	Faculty submit Summer 2 Mid-Term grades by 5 pm	
M	22	Summer 2 Mid-Term grades posted by 5 pm	
W	24	Summer 2 Withdrawal period ends	
W	24	UCCI Placement Exam (Registation Required)	
R - M	25 - 29	Summer 2 Course Evaluations	

Aug-24

2	Summer 2 last day of classes	
5 - 7	Summer 2 Final Examinations	
8 - 9	Summer 2 Exam Moderation	
9	Faculty submit grades by 5 pm for Summer 2	
12	Fall Academic Year begins; Faculty returns	
12 - 16	Faculty and Staff Development Days; no students attending campus	
13	Final grades posted by 5 pm for Summer 2	
16	Faculty/Staff May-Aug birthday social	
21	Challenge Exams	
19 - 20	Adjunct Professional Development Days	
19 - 30	New student admission & registration; academic advising	
	8 - 9 9 12 12 - 16 13 16 21 19 - 20	

Fall 2024

Sep-24

М	2	First day of Fall classes	
М	2	Add / Drop period begins	
W	4	Faculty/Staff "On the Cutting Edge"	
F	6	Add/Drop period ends	
F	6	Last day to drop classes without payment penalty	
М	9	Withdrawal period begins	
W	11	Division Meetings	
W	18	Academic and Administrative Committee Meeting	
W	25	Launch of Student Edition JUCCI	
R - F	26 - 27	Sustainability Symposium, jointly led by UCCI Centre for Sutainability and	
		Innovation and the Ministry of Sustainability and Climate Change	

Oct-24

R	3	Board of Governors
W	9	Faculty Provost Session
F - R	11 - 17	Mid-Term Examinations
W	16	Division Meetings
F - M	18 - 21	Mid-Term Break
W	23	Faculty submit Mid-Term grades by 5 pm
W	23	Curriculum Committee Meeting
R	24	School of Nursing Capping & Pinning Reception
R	24	Convocation Ceremony (Capping ceremony to be includerd)
F	25	Mid-Term Grades posted by 5 pm
W	30	UCCI Faculty and Staff "On the Cutting Edge"
R	31	Withdrawal period ends
R	31	Launch of Senior Edition JUCCI

R	31	Launch of UCCI Research Team	
---	----	------------------------------	--

Nov-24

M	4	Spring 2025 registration opens
M	4	2025 Graduation applications open
M - F	4 - 8	Fall Course Evaluations
W	6	TLA PD Session
R	7	Board of Governors Meeting
M	11	Remembrance Day holiday; no classes & UCCI offices closed
W	13	Academic & Administrative Committee Meeting
W	20	Curriculum Committee Meeting
R - F	20 - 21	IACBE Latin American Regional and Technology Conference, UCCI, Hybrid
Sat.	23	UCCI Dancers performing Quadrille on Cayman Day in UK
W	27	Last day of classes
R - F	28 - 29	Reading Day; no classes

Dec-24

M - F	2 - 6	Final Examinations
R	5	Board of Governors Meeting
M	9	Examination Moderation
W	11	Faculty submit final grades by 5 pm
F	13	Grades posted; University closes at noon
M, 16th - T, 31st	16-31	Christmas Holiday Break; no classes & UCCI offices closed

Spring 2025

Jan-25

W	1	New Year's Day holiday; no classes & UCCI offices closed
R - F	2 - 3	No classes; UCCI offices closed
M	6	University reopens; Faculty and Staff return
Т	7	Spring classes begin
Т	7	Add/Drop period begins
W	8	Division Meetings
F	10	Add/Drop period ends
F	10	Last day to drop classes without payment liability
M	13	Withdrawal period begins
W	15	Academic & Administrative Committee Meeting
W	22	Curriculum Committee Meeting
М	27	National Heroes Day holiday; no classes, UCCI campus closed
W	29	Faculty/Staff "On the Cutting Edge"

Feb-25

M	3	Black History Month activities begin
W	5	Black History Month activities
R	6	Faculty Representative Advisory Council Meeting
W	12	Faculty/Staff "On the Cutting Edge"
R - W	13 - 19	Mid-Term examinations
W	19	Cultural activities (Dr. Monika Lawrence/Mr. Glen Inanga)
R - F	20 - 21	Mid-Term Break
T	25	Faculty submit Mid-Term grades by 5 pm
W	26	Provost/Faculty session
F	28	Mid-Term grades posted by 5 pm

Mar-25

W	5	Ash Wednesday holiday; no classes & UCCI offices closed
W	12	Curriculum Committee Meeting
R	13	Social Work Symposium
M	17	Withdrawal period ends
M - F	17 - 21	Spring Course Evaluations
W	19	Academic & Administrative Committee Meeting
M	24	Summer Registration opens
W	26	UCCI Oratorical Contest

Apr-25

W	2	UCCI Placement Examination Registraton Required
R	3	Distinguished Lecture Series
Т	8	Last day classes
W - R	9 - 10	Reading days; no classes
F - W	11 - 16	Spring 2025 Final Examinations
R	17	Exam Moderation
F	18	Good Friday holiday; no classes & UCCI offices closed
M	21	Easter Monday holiday; no classes & UCCI offices closed
W	23	Faculty submit grades by 5 pm
W	30	2025 Graduation application closes

Summer 202

Summer 1: M

Summer 2: July 1 - August 6

Note: Seniors who are planning to graduate in July 2025 should take any outstanding classes during Summer 1 session

Summer 1: May 6 - June 26

May-25

IVIAY-23		
M	5	Emancipation Day holiday; no classes & UCCI offices closed
Т	6	Summer 1 Classes begin
Т	6	Summer 1 Add/Drop period begins
W	7	Curriculum Committee Meeting
F	9	Add/Drop period ends
F	9	Last day to drop classes without penalty liability
М	12	Summer 1, Withdrawal period begins
W	14	Academic and Administrative Committee Meeting
F - S	16 - 18	Culturama Harquail stage show
M	19	Discovery Day holiday, campus closed & UCCI offices closed
W	21	Division Meetings
M - W	26 - 28	Summer 1 Mid-Term Examinations
F	30	Faculty submit grades by 5 pm

Jun-25

Т	3	Summer 1 Mid-Term grades posted
F	6	Summer 1 Withdrawal period ends
M - F	9 - 13	Summer 1 Course Evaluations
W	11	Faculty Representative Council Meeting

W	18	TLA Session
F	20	Last day of classes
М	23	King's Birthday Celebrations holiday; no classes, UCCI offices closed
T – R	24 - 26	Summer 1 Final Examinations
F	27	Summer 1 Exam Moderatiom
М	30	Faculty submit grades for Summer 1 by 5 pm

Summer 2: Ju

Jul-25

Jui-23		
Т	1	Summer 2 classes begins
Т	1	Summer 2 Add/Drop period begins
Т	1	Commencement Ceremony Rehearsal
W	2	Summer 1 grades posted by 5 pm
R	3	Commencement Ceremony
F	4	Summer 2 Add/Drop period ends
F	4	Last day to drop class without payment penalty
M	7	Constitution Day holiday; no classes, UCCI offices closed
Т	8	Summer 2 Withdrawal period begins
M - W	14 - 16	Summer 2 Mid-Term Examinations
M - F	14 - 18	Campus closure (except for students attending Summer 2)
F	18	Faculty submit Summer 2 Mid-Term Grades by 5 pm
M	21	Mid-Term Grades posted for Summer 2
W	23	UCCI Placement Examination (Registration Required)
W	23	Summer 2 Withdrawal period ends
R - M	24 - 28	Summer 2 Course Evaluations

Aug-25 (All Dates Tentative)

<u> </u>	•	
F	1	Summer 2, last day of classes
M - W	4 - 6	Summer 2, Final Examinations
R	7	Summer 2 Final Exam Moderation
F	8	Faculty submit grades by 5 pm for Summer 2
М	11	Fall Academic Year begins; Faculty returns
M - F	11 - 15	Faculty and Staff Professional Development Days; no students attending campus
W	13	Final grades posted for Summer 2
F	16	Faculty/Staff May-Aug birthdays and recognition social
M - T	18 - 19	Adjunct Professional Development Days
M, 18th - F, 29th	18 - 29	New student admission & registration; academic advising